
RESOLUTION NO. 25-069

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF SANTA BARBARA AMENDING THE
CITY OF SANTA BARBARA WATERFRONT
HARBOR SLIP, MOORING, AND USER FEES

WHEREAS, the City provides, maintains, and operates a variety of programs and services to
the public;

WHEREAS, certain sections of the state and municipal code authorize the imposition and
collection of fees to defray the costs of providing certain programs and services;

WHEREAS, certain fee schedules as attached cite the specific state or municipal
authority under which fees and charges are collected; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to amend certain Waterfront fees separately from other
City fees due to the conflicts of interest of certain Councilmembers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA
BARBARA THAT:

Section 1. The Council hereby determines and finds that:

a. Funds are needed to defray the cost of providing programs and services furnished
by the City.

b. The funds needed to defray such operating expenses can and should be obtained
by setting fees and charges for these programs and services.

c. The setting of fees and charges for these programs and services is exempt
from compliance with the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
under Public Resources Code Section 21080(b)(8)(1)-(4) and Title 14 of the California
Administrative Code, Section 15273(a)(1)-(4).

Section 2. The Waterfront Harbor Slip, Mooring, and User Fees for the Fiscal Year 2025
are adopted as set forth in the Waterfront Harbor Slip and Mooring Fees section of the City
of Santa Barbara Schedule of Penalties, Fees, and Service Charges, attached hereto.

Section 3. The penalties, fees, and service charges contained in the attached schedule shall
be effective July 1, 2025, unless otherwise indicated.

Section 4. Resolutions No. 24-069, 23-079, 22,062, 19-038, 19-040, 18-042, and 17-059 are
hereby amended as set forth in this resolution.

Section 5. All other fee resolutions in effect shall remain in full force.



Portions of this document redacted to allow for recusal by Mayor Rowse. EXH I B IT
Redacted portions addressed under separate resolution.

WATERFRONT HARBOR SLIP, MOORING, AND USER FEES

Fees for the privilege of mooring, anchoring, or tying up vessels in any part of the Harbor
or for using City Harbor facilities or services identified herein shall be as follows:

Commercial Fishing Berths
Designated Commercial Fishing Slips
Skiff Row (Max length 15', Beam 6')
Annual

Monthly
Daily

Mooring Permit Permittee
Mooring Permit Fees

Annual (Tackle Gear Not Included)

Monthly
Weekly
Nightly
Marina Berths

20' slips
25'slips
28' slips
30' slips
35' slips
40' slips
43' slips
45' slips
50' slips
60' slips
70'slips
80' slips
90' slips
100' slips
Slip Permit Waiting List
Annual Master Waiting List Renewal
Lottery List Placement
Lottery List Renewal Fee
Visitor Vessel

<65' length overall
>65' length overall
After 14 cumulative nights

Commercial fishing vessels
Visiting Vessel Over 28 Day Cumulative Night
Penalty
<35' Vessels
35' to 50' Vessels
50' to 65' Vessels
>65' Vessels

FY 2026 (Per foot)
$7.37
FY2026 Fee
$300
$50
$15
No Charge
FY2026 Fee
$400
$500
$200

$30
FY2026 Fee (Per foot)
$12. 67
$13. 26
$13. 60
$13. 89
$14. 51
$15. 12
$15, 48
$15. 71
$16.31
$17. 71
$19.22
$20.85
$22.62
$24.53
FY2026 Fee
$50
$50
$50
FY2026 Fee

$2. 00 per foot/ plus utilities
$4. 00 per foot/ plus utilities
Above rates x 2 /plus utilities
$1.00 per foot/ plus utilities
FY2026 Fee

$100 per night
$150 per night
$200 per night
$250 per night



Reservations

Non-Refundable Fee Per Vessel

In addition to Visitor Vessel Fees

Delinquent Payments

Late Monthly Slip or Mooring Permittee

Visitor Vessel or Mooring

Visitor Vessel or Mooring Leaving w/o Paying Fees

Vessel Impound Fee
Daily Storage (Impound)

Tie-Up on Steams Wharf
Commercial Use Only
Administrative

New Vessel to Slip Permit or Add Spouse
Application
Slip Permit Exchange (Slips <5' in length)
Slip Permit Exchange (Slips >5' in length)
Business Activity Permit (BAP)
Annual Service BAP

Annual Boat Charter and Kayak BAP
BAP Expiration Beyond 30 Days
Slip Permit Transfer
20' Slips
25' Slips

28' Slips

30" Slips

35'Slips

40', 43', 45' Slips

50' and 51' Slips

>60' Slips

Designated Commercial Fishing Slip Transfer
20' Slips
25'Slips
28'Slips
30" Slips
35'Slips
40', 43', 45'Slips
50'and 51'Slips
>60' Slips
Slip Permit Waiting List Transfer Fee
20'Year 1
20'Year 2
20'Year 3
20'Year 4
20'Year 5
25'Year 1

FY2026 Fee

$50
FY2026 Fee

$50 per month
$15 per night
x 2 amount owed

$250
Applicable Daily Visitor Slip Rate

FY2026 Fee

$10 per passenger
FY2026 Fee
$100

$100

Slip Permit Transfer Fees Apply
FY2026 Fee

$50
$500

$35
FY2026 Fee (per foot)
$125
$175

$200

$250

$425

$600

$800

$925

FY2026 Fee (per foot)
$62.50
$87. 50

$100
$125
$212. 50
$300
$400
$462. 50

FY2026 Fee (per foot)
$250
$225
$200
$175
$150
$350



25' Year 2
25'Year 3
25 Year 4
25' Year 5
28'Year 1
28'Year 2
28' Year 3
28'Yea r4
28' Year 5
30' Year 1
30'Year 2

30'Year 3
30 Year 4
30'Year 5

35' Year 1

35'Year 2
35'Year 3
35 Year 4
35'Year 5
40', 43', 45' Year 1
40', 43', 45' Year 2
40', 43', 45'Year 3
40', 43', 45'Year 4
40', 43', 45' Year 5
50', 51' Year I
50', 51'Year 2
50', 51'Year 3
50', 51'Year 4
50', 51'Year 5

>60' Year 1

>60' Year 2
>60' Year 3
>60' Yea r4
>60' Years

Gate Keys

First 4 Key Card Style Keys or;
First 4 Fob-Style Keys
Any additional keys card or fob style
Replacement Key (non-operational <1 Year)
New Slip Permit Transfer/1 Key
Beach Permits- Seasonal

Catamaran Leadbetter Beach Permit

Individual Outrigger, Sailboat, Rowing Dory, and
Surf Ski West Beach Permit
Storage Outrigger Canoe Club Rack

SB Youth Foundation Racks

Chumash Tomol Canoe

$315
$280
$245
$210
$400
$360
$320
$280
$240
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
$850
$765
$680
$595
$510
$1,200
$1,080
$960
$840
$720
$1, 600
$1,440
$1,280
$1, 120
$960
$1,850
$1,665
$1,480
$1,295
$1,110
FY2026 Fee
$20 Each
$25 Each
$100 Each

No Charge
No Charge
FY2026 Fee

$400 Annual per Vessel
$400 Annual
$40 Monthly
$2, 200 Annual

$2,200 Annual

No Charge



Unpermitted Vessel Daily Fee
Wharfage and Dockage
City Pier for purpose of vessel repair or supply
hloists One and Three

Hoist Two

Hoist Four/Stiff-Leg

Non-Emergency Harbor Patrol Services

Use of Waterfront for Commercial Activity

$50
FY2026 Fee

$. 50 per linear foot
$. 50 per 10 Minutes
$. 50 per 10 Minutes
$. 75 per 10 Minutes
FY2026 Proposed Fee
Rate to be administered based on current

Waterfront hourly service rates for labor and
equipment

FY2026 Fee

Use of Waterfront for Private Non-Commercial FY2026 Fee

Cruise Ship Visits FY2026 Fee



Printed Pages FY2026 Fee

Harbor Patrol Incident Reports, Leases, Permits $.20 per page
and other miscellaneous documents

Live Aboard Permits FY2026 Fee

Bike Locker Storage [Live-Aboards Only]

$50

FY2026 Fee

Electrical Marina Submetering
Monthly
Fresh Water and Ice for Vessels

Water

Water Minimum Charge
Ice
Return Checks for NSF or Other

FY2026 Fee

$0, 16 per KWh per vessel
FY2026 Fee

$15. 50 per thousand gallons, w/ Wharfage
$15. 50

$. 20 per LB. 200 LB minimum
FY2026 Fee

Meeting Room Rentals 26 Proposed Fee





RESOLUTION NO. 25-069

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)

COUNTS OF SANTA BARBARA ) ss.
)

CITY OF SANTA BARBARA )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of

the City of Santa Barbara at a meeting held on June 17, 2025, by the following roll call

vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

Councilmembers Eric Friedman, Oscar Gutierrez, Meagan Harmon,
Mike Jordan, Wendy Santamaria, Kristen W. Sneddon

None

None

ABSTENTIONS: Mayor Randy Rowse

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and affixed the official seal

of the City of Santa Barbara on June 17, 2025
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